
 

 

 

 

 

 

Na�onal RPO Council of Peers Roster 
Chair: Robert Hiet (North Carolina) 
Vice Chair: Gena McCullough (Illinois/Iowa) 
Secretary: Rick Green (South Carolina) 

 
State                  Member                            Affilia�on                            E-mail address   

Arizona  Jenn O’Connor  Northern Arizona Council of Governments  joconnor@nacog.org 
Florida Marybeth Soderstrom  Central Florida Regional Planning Council  msoderstrom@cfrpc.org 
Idaho  Maureen Gresham  Federal Highway Administra�on  Maureen.gresham@dot.gov 
Illinois Gena McCullough Bi-State Regional Commission  gmccullough@bistateonline.org 
Iowa Chris Whitaker Region XII Council of Governments  cwhitaker@region12cog.org 
Kentucky  Ian Cole  Lake Cumberland Area Development Commission ian@lcadd.org 
Louisiana Kevin Belanger  South Central Planning and Dev. Commission  kevin@scpdc.org 
Missouri  Jason Ray  Southwest Missouri Council of Governments  jasonray@missouristate.edu 
New Mexico  Cerisse Grijalva Southwest New Mexico Council of Governments  Crijalvac1@swnmcog.org 
North Carolina  Robert Hiet  Upper Coastal Plain Council of Governments  rhiet@ucpcog.org 
 Rose Bauguess  Southwestern Commission  rose@regiona.org 
Ohio Melissa Zoller  Buckeye Hills Regional Council  mzoller@buckeyehills.org 
Oklahoma  Julie Sanders  South Western Oklahoma Development 

Authority 
julie@swoda.org  

 Vicki Eggers  Northern Oklahoma Development Authority  vicki@noda-oeda.org 
Oregon  Susan Christensen Greater Eastern Oregon Development 

Corpora�on 
Susan.christensen@geodc.net 

Pennsylvania  Amy Kessler North Central Pennsylvania Commission  amy@ncentral.com 
South Carolina  Rick Green Upper Savannah Council of Governments  rgreen@uppersavannah.com 
Tennessee Shelton Merrell Southwest TN Development District  smerrell@swtdd.org 
Texas  Michael Parks  Brazos Valley Council of Governments  mparks@bvcog.org 
 Chuck Wemple  Houston-Galveston Area Council (HGAC) charles.wemple@h-gac.com 
 David Cleveland  East Texas Council of Governments  David.cleveland@etcog.org 
Vermont  Sarah Wraight  Two Rivers-Otauquechee Regional Commission swraight@trorc.org 
Virginia  Elijah Sharp  New River Valley Regional Commission  esharp@nrvrc.org  
Washington  Robert Stevens  Cowlitz-Wahkiakum Council of Governments  rstevens@cwcog.org  
West Virginia  Tracy Brown  Mid-Ohio Valley Regional Council  Tracy.brown@movrc.org  
Wisconsin  Sheldon Johnson  Northwest Regional Planning Commission  sjohnson@nwrpc.com  
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